	CORDATION FORM	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	FICE OF PURLIC PECOND	SON
•	103 APR -9 AM 10: 59	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul Jan Jacob Hooykaas Annette Caroline Vergunst Barbara Schrammeijer	4.9.03	Name: Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen
	110)	Address: Van Vollenhovenlaan 661, 3527 JP Utrec
		The Netherlands
A LEG	a) attachad2 🗆 Vaa 💆 Na	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
3. Nature of conveyance:		I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope
☐ Assignment		addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2023 on the date shown below.
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Typed or printed name: Jayna M. Lofgrafi
Other		Signature: June M
Execution Date: January 23, 2003		Date: April 4, 2003
		ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to w concerning this document should	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: TraskBritt	\	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed
2003 TDIAZ1 00000167 10300666		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8021 40.00 0)P	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550		8. Deposit account number:
1		20-1469
City: Salt Lake City State:	UT Zip: 84110	
City: Salt Lake City State:		
City: Salt Lake City State: 9. Statement and signature.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents. Allen C. Turner	DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Attorney Docket No.: 2183-5586US mation is true and correct and any attached copy _April 4, 2003
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents.	DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE Attorney Docket No.: 2183-5586US mation is true and correct and any attached copy

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Hooykaas, Paul Jan Jacob – Floris Versterlaan 12, 2343 RS OEGSTGEEST, The Netherlands Vergunst, Annette Carolina – Hamerstraat 108, 1402 PX BUSSUM, The Netherlands Schrammeijer, Barbara – 59 St. Paul Street #2, BROOKLINE 02446, United States of America

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to (1) Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen

- (2) Universiteit Leiden
- (3) Stichting Binair Vector Systeem

corporations of The Netherlands

having a place of business at (1) Van Vollenhovenlaan 661, 3527 JP UTRECHT, The Netherlands

- (2) Wassenaarseweg 72, 2333 AL LEIDEN, The Netherlands
- (3) Floris Versterlaan 12, 2343 RS OEGSTGEEST, The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on November 19, 2002 which application was accorded application no. 10/300,666 and is entitled 'Method of effecting a change in a cell,

and a vector'

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Hooykaas, P.J.J. Rooghas

PATENT REEL: 013941 FRAME: 0688

Date 23-1-2003 Vergunst, A.C. Wergunst, A.C. Schrammei jer, B.

Date 23-1- 2003

Schrammeijer, B.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OND No. 0054 0007 /- 0/00/0005	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
, I AI EN	13 ONL1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the finite and estimated of the active and madelliand.	i lease record the attached diiginal documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul Jan Jacob Hooykaas	Name: Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen
Annette Caroline Vergunst Barbara Schrammeijer	Address: Van Vollenhovenlaan 661, 3527 JP Utrecht,
	The Netherlands
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Typed or printed name: Jayna M. Lofgran
	Signature.
Execution Date: January 23, 2003	Date: April 4, 2003
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/300,666 Additional numbers att	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: TraskBritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	20-1469
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	Attorney Docket No.: 2183-5586US
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Allen C. Turner	April 4, 2003 Date
•	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 04/09/2003